
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2016 - 113 

 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2-FINAL 

FOR THE 2016 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO  

36TH AVENUE AT PACIFIC AVENUE 
 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Informally Bid Contract on May 16, 2016 to 

F.W. Shawl and Son, Incorporated  in the amount of $13,375.00 for the 2016 Drainage Improvements to 36th 

Avenue at Pacific Avenue; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Contract was increased in accordance with Resolution 2016-90 under Change Order 
Number One in the amount of $4,500.00; and 
 

 WHEREAS, in order to finalize said Contract it is necessary to adjust to As-Built Quantities; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer and Contractor have agreed to an As-Built Amount of 4.8 additional 

tons of asphalt, for a total increase of $552.00 to the Adjusted Contract Amount; and 
 

 WHEREAS, Change Order Number 2- Final will result in an increase of 4% to the Original Contract 

Amount, resulting in an Final Adjusted Final Contract Amount of $18,427.00 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Commission that it hereby accepts the 
recommendation of the Municipal Engineer and hereby approves Change Order Number 2 for a supplemental 

amount  of $552.00 modifying the current previously Adjusted Contract Amount to a Final Adjusted Contract 

Amount of  $18,427.00; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Certificate of Availability of Funds issued by the Municipal Chief 
Financial Officer is attached hereto; and. 

 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that since said the Total of Change Orders One and Two will result in a 
total amount in excess of 20% of the original bid amount, a copy of this Resolution shall be provided to the N.J. 
Division of Local Government Sevices as required by Law. 

 

 

                  RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE           

COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V A.B. MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO   xx    xx  

LEEDS   xx     xx 

LAWLER      xx   

    

X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           

SEC-Second     

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s 

Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION:  9-21-2016   

 

 

 

    ____________________________________________ 

    EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC CMR 
   


